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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Inside Bagh-c dinnah (Frere Hall) Fatima Jinonah Road harachi I’h.02 90204300 FAX # 021-99204327

TENDERS NOTICE (INVITED) (THROUGH WEBSITE SPPRA/KMC)

Tunder
el rence
Nu nber

DG/P&H/KMC/
01/20 5-2016

DG/P&I/KMC/
02/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KMC/
03/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KMC/
04/2015-2016

DG;!P& H;KMC}"
05/2015 2016

DG/P&H/KMC/
06/2015-2016

DG/P&H/IMC/
07/2015-016

DG/P&H/KMC/
08/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KIC/
09/2015-20116

DG/P&H/KNIC/
10/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KVIC/
11/2015-2016

DG/P&H/KM 2/
12/2015-2015

(As per SPPRA Guideline)

i 1
| |
|
|

Name of Schemes

and

Providing fixing physical

appliances, dental bricks and cowdung |
manure in park at Club Road KMC. l
Providing of plants for Beautification of |

Lawns at C.S. House , KMC.

Construction of rockery, supply of

earth and urea manure at
Division-1l, KMC. |
Clearance and removing of jungle at |
| Aziz Bhatti park (P&H) KMC. |

|
sweet |

| Construction of under ground tank at

Aziz Bhatti Park District East, KMC. '
|
cowdung |

Providing sweet earth,

manure and earthen pots at Nursery of |
Aziz Bhatti Park District (East), KMG |

|
| Providing sweet earth and cowdung |

- manure in different roads and parks of |
. District South (P&H),K.M.C. '
Providing sweet earth and cowdung :
manure in different Parks of District |
| Central (P&H) KMC. |
| Providing sweet earth and cowdung :
manure from water pump chowrangi to |
Nagan chworangi in District Central |
(P&H) KMC. '

Providing and fixing water pump sets
and its accessories at Bagh-e-Jinnah
(frere hall) P&H Deptt. KIVIC. I

Maintenance of fountain and office

Building at Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) ,
P&H Deptt. KMC

Construction of sewerage water under |

l ground tank for irrigation system of
. Bagh-e-Jinnah (P&H) KMC |

Fstimate
(ost

Rs.7,86,072/-

Rs.9,96,000/-

| Rs.7,16,000/-

Rs.9,99,989/-
Rs.9,73,978/-

Rs.9,97,400/-
Rs.9,97,600/-

Rs.9,90,400/-

Rs.9,98,480/-

| Rs.9,96,000/-
Rs.9,99,297/-

Rs.9,87,502/-

Tenders in sealed covers are invited for the following works from
‘having, experience of similar nature of works

‘[
|

|
|

Earnest
money in
shape of pay
order
infavour of
KMC

Rs.15721/-

Rs.19920/-

Rs.14320/- |

Rs.20000/-

Rs.19480/-

Rs.19948/- |

' Rs.19952/-

Rs.19808/-

Rs.19970/-

Rs.19920/-

Rs.19986/-

Rs.19750/-

DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT

reputable firms,
(The tentative cost of works is within 1.00

Tender cost

Rs.in shape
of pay
order

infavour of

KMC (Non

|_refundable)

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-



| - | | farmest | Tender cos
-" ‘“i'/clldcr ' I ICsllimate l ""’““«‘I' in Rs;?;:l::‘l}c |
' : _— ST shape of pay
‘a\ ' Reference i Name of Schemes : Cost I svdin inf::-::::l'r .
, Number | ' | -illl';l(vr::lt?: of KMC (Non
i |{ = refundable)
| , | | T
13 : DG/P&H/KMC/ | Providing of seasonal plants for ' Rs.9,60,000/- | Rs.19,200/-
| 15/2015-2016 | geqytification of Shahrah-e-Faisal ! .' —
' (P&H) Deptt. KMC. | | _
| ! i
| | = e
14 | DG/P&H/KMC/ | Providing earthen pots different sizes l Rs.9,50,000/- | Rs.19,000/-
| 14/2015-2016 | i P&H) Department '
: for Clifton nursery ( ) Dep . | | | Rs.2000/-
| Kmve | | |
| | | |.
TERMS & CONDITIONS
1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:
' SCHEDULE DATE & TIME | VENUE

From the upload | Office of the Director General Parks &

to SPPRA/KMC | Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah
| website To | (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road. Karachi.

| 09 / 11 /2015

During office hours

1. Receiving of Application
& Issuance of Tender

_ Office of the Director General Parks &
- 10/ 11/2015 | Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah
‘ 2.00 p.m. (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road ,Karachi.
|

2.Droppin 2 of Tender

10 /11 /2015 | Office of the Director General Parks &
3.0pening of Tender ' 3.00 p.m. f Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah
, (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi..

2. In cuse of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date

of submission and opening will be 26-11-2015 and the tender documents will also be
available for sale upto  25-11-2015.

3. The tender in sealed cover superseripted with the name of work should be dropped in
the tender box kept in the Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC
inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road ,Karachi.

4. In case the date of opening declared as  a public holiday by the Government, of Non
workiag day due to force Majeure the next official working day shall be deemed to be
the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.

S. Substantially Responsive Bid:

Only  those bids, which comply with the each éligihilil}-’
criteria attached with the tender documents shall be de
bids and will be eligible for :further evaluation, othe
non responsive / rejected.

and minimum qualification
clared substantially responsive
rwise the same will be declared as

0. Bid security of bid amount in the form of a pay order or bank Guarantee from any

schedule  Bank should be enclosed with the tender which will be retained till
linalization of the case. P



<7, sassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by
* Ti%¢ contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.

§. KN C may reject all or any  bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a
bid or proposals, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules-2010.

(ASAD ULL >

/I—)"[Fc'clur General

Parks and Horticulture
K.M.C.

0/W 10.0G(P&H)/KMc/ AN & /2015 DT\ = \9/2015

/6§rect0' (CB) SPPRA, GOS.

Nith a request to upload on the web site of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also
enclosed issue ID Number. .
Directo /DDO (Web) IT, Department, K.M.C. (alongwith tender schedule documents)

'Nith a request to upload on KMC web site
COPY Ti2:-

Senior Director (IT) K.M.C.
Financial Advisor, K.M.C.

PS to Administrator, KMC.

PS to M.C., KMC.

Director (P&H), KMC.

A.E.E./XEN (CIVIL/M&E)P&H, KMC.
Dy.Director (P&H), KMC
D.A.O/A.A.0.[P&H), KMC.
Concerned relevant file
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