

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) Fatima Jinnah Road Karachi Ph.021-99204300 FAX # 021-99204327

TENDERS NOTICE (INVITED) (THROUGH WEBSITE SPPRA/KMC) (As per SPPRA Guideline)

Tenders in sealed covers are invited for the following works from reputable firms, having experience of similar nature of works (The tentative cost of works is within 1.00 Million) (F.Y.2015-2016):-

	4.				
SN .	Tender Reference Nu nber	Name of Schemes	Estimate Cost	Earnest money in shape of pay order infavour of KMC	Rs.in shape of pay order infavour of KMC (Non refundable)
1	DG/P&H/KMC/ 01/20::5-2016	Providing and fixing physical appliances, dental bricks and cowdung manure in park at Club Road KMC.	0.000 32 35	Rs.15721/-	
2	DG/P&H/KMC/ 02/2015-2016	Providing of plants for Beautification of Lawns at C.S. House, KMC.	Rs.9,96,000/-	Rs.19920/-	Rs.1000/-
3	DG/P&H/KMC/ 03/2015-2016	Construction of rockery, supply of sweet earth and urea manure at Division-II, KMC.		Rs.14320/-	Rs.1000/-
4	DG/P&H/KMC/ 04/2015-2016	Clearance and removing of jungle at Aziz Bhatti park (P&H) KMC.	Rs.9,99,989/-	Rs.20000/-	Rs.1000/-
5	DG/P&H/KMC/ 05/2015 2016	Construction of under ground tank at Aziz Bhatti Park District East, KMC.	Rs.9,73,978/-	Rs.19480/-	Rs.1000/-
6	DG/P&H/KMC/ 06/2015-2016	Providing sweet earth, cowdung manure and earthen pots at Nursery of Aziz Bhatti Park District (East), KMG	Rs.9,97,400/-	Rs.19948/-	Rs.1000/-
7	DG/P&H/KMC/ 07/2015-2:016	Providing sweet earth and cowdung manure in different roads and parks of District South (P&H),K.M.C.	Rs.9,97,600/-	Rs.19952/-	Rs.1000/-
8	DG/P&H/KMC/ 08/2015-2016	Providing sweet earth and cowdung manure in different Parks of District Central (P&H) KMC.	Rs.9,90,400/-	Rs.19808/-	Rs.1000/-
9	DG/P&H/KIMC/ 09/2015-2016	Rs.9,98,480/-	Rs.19970/-	Rs.1000/-	
10	DG/P&H/KN1C/ 10/2015-2016	Providing and fixing water pump sets and its accessories at Bagh-e-Jinnah (frère hall) P&H Deptt. KMC.	Rs.9,96,000/-	Rs.19920/-	Rs.1000/-
11	DG/P&H/KMC/ 11/2015-2016	Maintenance of fountain and office Building at Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) P&H Deptt. KMC	Rs.9,99, 297/ -	Rs.19986/-	Rs.1000/-
:12	DG/P&H/KMC/ 12/2015-2016	Construction of sewerage water under ground tank for irrigation system of Bagh-e-Jinnah (P&H) KMC	Rs.9,87,502/-	Rs.19750/-	Rs.1000/-

SŅ	Tender Reference Number	Name of Schemes	Estimate Cost	Earnest money in shape of pay order infavour of KMC	Tender cost Rs.in shape of pay order infavour of KMC (Non refundable)
13	DG/P&H/KMC/ 13/2015-2016	Providing of seasonal plants for Beautification of Shahrah-e-Faisal (P&H) Deptt. KMC.	Rs.9,60,000/-	Rs.19,200/-	Rs.1000/-
14	DG/P&H/KMC/ 14/2015-2016 Providing earthen pots different sizes for Clifton nursery (P&H) Department, KMVC		Rs.9,50,000/-	Rs.19,000/-	Rs.1000/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
1. Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender	From the upload to SPPRA/KMC website To 09 / 11 /2015 During office hours	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road. Karachi.
2.Dropping of Tender	10 / 11 / 2015 2.00 p.m.	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.
3.Opening of Tender	10 / 11 /2015 3.00 p.m.	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi

- 2. In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date of submission and opening will be 26-11-2015 and the tender documents will also be available for sale upto 25-11-2015.
- The tender in sealed cover superscripted with the name of work should be dropped in the tender box kept in the Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.
- 4. In case the date of opening declared as a public holiday by the Government, of Non working day due to force Majeure the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 5. Substantially Responsive Bid: Only those bids, which comply with the each eligibility and minimum qualification criteria attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids and will be eligible for ;further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / rejected.
- 6. Bid security of bid amount in the form of a pay order or bank Guarantee from any schedule Bank should be enclosed with the tender which will be retained till finalization of the case.

Contd.....

- 7: assing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.
- KN C may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposals, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules-2010.

(ASAD ULLAH SHAH)

Director General

Parks and Horticulture

K.M.C.

O/W No.DG(P&H)/KMC/ 446 /2015

DT. 19-10/2015

birecto (CB) SPPRA, GOS.

Nith a request to upload on the web site of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also enclosed issue ID Number.

Directo /DDO (Web) IT, Department, K.M.C. (alongwith tender schedule documents)

With a request to upload on KMC web site

COPY TO:-

- 1. Senior Director (IT) K.M.C.
- 2. Financial Advisor, K.M.C.
- 3. PS to Administrator, KMC.
- 4. PS to M.C., KMC.
- 5. Director (P&H), KMC.
- A.E.E./XEN (CIVIL/M&E)P&H, KMC.
- 7. Dy.Director (P&H), KMC
- 8. D.A.O/A.A.O.(P&H), KMC.
- 9. Concerned relevant file